
Accepted Donations for March 2018
Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note

TLA 01 - Far North District

Bowls Far North Incorporated Badges for annual prizegiving $1,364.45 $1,364.45

The Bay of Islands Singers Incorporated Autumn concert $8,195.54 $4,000.00 A

Far North Radio and Sea Rescue Incorporated To cover cost of annual rental for facilities to store rescue vessels and safety
equipment needed for rescues leased from Mangonui Haulage Limited $5,200.00 $5,200.00

Kaikohe Rugby Football And Sports Club Incorporated Full Rugby Uniforms (jersey, shorts and socks) for our u18'2 and u10's rugby
teams and an extra supply of shorts $5,662.50 $5,000.00

Kaitaia Croquet Club Repairs/maintenance on the clubrooms $8,154.00 $5,000.00 I

Northland Swimming Association Incorporated Team Managers and Technical Officials expenses - March 18-21, 2018 $1,774.00 $1,774.00

Bay Of Islands Yacht Club Incorporated Purchase a suzuki 70hp outboard $13,519.50 $10,000.00 I

Kerikeri National Piano Competition Trust International piano competition - printing of programmes, certificates,
posters, and banners. $4,750.00 $4,750.00

Kaitaia Group of Riding for the Disabled Association Incorporated Training, conference fees and prize giving expenses $3,790.84 $3,790.84

Mid Northern Rugby Football Club Incorporated Laundering of playing strip for the 2018 club rugby season $1,565.22 $1,565.22

Moerewa Rugby Football and Recreation Sports Club Incorporated New Playing Uniforms for the Senior Men's Rugby Team $3,156.00 $2,900.00 I

Whangaroa Golf Club Incorporated New Golf Computerised Scorecard System $4,865.00 $4,865.00

Total Approved $50,209.51

No: of applicants 12

TLA 02 - Whangarei District

Poroti School Interactive e-learning, Publishing and communication $4,830.00 $2,500.00 A, I

Onerahi Central Cricket Club Incorporated Cricket balls $2,791.00 $1,500.00 A, I

Mangakahia Rugby Club Incorporated New playing jerseys, balls and other various training equipment $10,976.75 $5,000.00 A

Northwave Amateur Swim Club Accommodation, transport and entry fees $11,272.10 $6,000.00 A

Alzheimers Society Northland Incorporated Salary $11,500.00 $10,000.00 A

Ngunguru Indoor bowling Club Cost of hall hire $1,350.00 $1,350.00

Onerahi Indoor Bowling Club Hall hire for 2018 $867.00 $861.00 I

Ruakaka Recreation Centre (Incorporated) Scaffolding and temporary fencing $8,555.04 $4,000.00 I

Citizens Advice Bureau Whangarei Incorporated 3 x computer desktops $1,470.00 $1,278.26 I

Whangarei Girls' High School Accommodation and travel $1,986.95 $1,000.00 I

Kauri Indoor Bowling Club Prizes for the two triples tournaments to be held in 2018 $360.00 $360.00

Bowls Northland Incorporated Cost of prizes for our annual awards $5,000.00 $3,000.00 A

Total Approved $36,849.26

No: of applicants 12

TLA 03 - Kaipara District

3 Apr 2018 14:48:07 Page 1 of 12



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
Dargaville High School- Sports Department Playing kit and goalkeeper kit $3,405.25 $2,961.09 I

Northern Wairoa Bulls Rugby League & Sports Club Incorporated New sports uniforms, field gear, training gear etc as per resolution $20,235.16 $15,000.00 A

The Dargaville Rugby and Sports Club Incorporated Bus transport, playing uniforms, squash sports equipment $13,829.05 $7,000.00 A

Seniornet Dargaville Incorporated Travel $808.00 $628.00 I

Mangawhai Activity Zone Charitable Trust Constitution of a link path $10,148.00 $5,000.00 A

Selwyn Park Primary School 24 Chromebooks, a storage unit and device management $12,306.15 $12,306.15

Maungakaramea Cricket Club Incorporated New Cricket balls $4,018.40 $2,000.00 A

Total Approved $44,895.24

No: of applicants 7

TLA 04 - Albany

North Harbour Indian Sports Club Incorporated Turf hire $4,000.00 $4,000.00

Tennis Northern Region Incorporated Replacing the non-functioning indoor tennis court light bulbs $10,200.00 $10,200.00

East Coast Bays Netball Incorporated 20 x netball dresses and 2 x sets of bibs $2,022.50 $2,022.50

North Harbour Synchronised Swimming Club Flights and Accommodation $16,571.00 $5,000.00 I

North Harbour Mini Motocross Incorporated Live timing for the King of the North Event $2,783.00 $2,783.00

North Harbour Golf Association Incorporated Junior Quadrangular events - Transport and accommodation $4,101.33 $3,000.00 A

Rodney Model Aviation Club Incorporated Shed $3,018.00 $2,559.13 I

Total Approved $29,564.63

No: of applicants 7

TLA 04.1 - Rodney

Warkworth Bridge Club Incorporated Heatpumps, carpet and painting $35,000.00 $6,700.00 I

Matakana School Sitech Science trolley $7,310.00 $7,310.00

Auckland Shooting Club Incorporated Costs of an automated external defibrillator $1,695.00 $1,695.00

Warkworth District Museum Society Incorporated Upgrading the museum's computer system $11,796.02 $5,000.00 I

Wellsford Rugby Football Club Incoporated Training equipment and playing uniforms $3,712.43 $3,000.00 I

Warkworth School Transport to and from camps for the year 4, 5 and 6 students. First camp is in
March so looks like some monies could be retrospective. $9,000.00 $5,000.00 A

Total Approved $28,705.00

No: of applicants 6

TLA 05 - North Shore

The Touch Compass Dance Trust Board
To fund performances and workshops for International Dance Day; 2
performances and workshop at Te Papa, workshop at Wellington Integrated
Dance, performance and workshop at Wellington Ballet School.

$4,839.20 $2,900.00 A

Takapuna Rugby Football Club Incorporated Senior playing gear $9,808.50 $6,000.00 A

Takapuna Association Football Club Incorporated Entry and affiliation fees $6,015.11 $4,000.00 D

Birkenhead College New sports gear $21,100.00 $10,000.00 A

The North Shore Camerata Incorporated Musical directors and pianists fees $3,937.50 $3,937.50

Northcote Toy Library Incorporated Terms 2 and 3 rent $2,426.50 $2,426.50

Victoria Theatre Trust Board Stage Lighting $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Total Approved $34,264.00

No: of applicants 7

3 Apr 2018 14:48:07 Page 2 of 12



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
TLA 07 - Albert Eden Roskill

Epsom/Remuera Croquet Club Incorporated Maintaining our lawns $4,000.00 $4,000.00

Three Kings United Football Club Incorporated After match apparel $20,671.25 $5,000.00 A

Mount Albert Badminton Club Incorporated Mt Albert Community and Recreation Centre - Stadium Hire Received funding
from Fourwinds - $3,000.00 and NZCT - $2,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

Seniornet Eden-Roskill Incorporated Ancestry licence $2,188.34 $2,188.00 I

Total Approved $14,188.00

No: of applicants 4

TLA 07.1 - Maungakiekie-Tamaki

Stuttering Treatment and Research Trust (Auckland) Printing and postage $3,299.43 $3,299.43

New Zealand Parent Teacher Association Incorporated 2018 annual conference and AGM $2,259.38 $1,000.00 A

Total Approved $4,299.43

No: of applicants 2

TLA 07.2 - Orakei

Grammar Junior Rugby Football Club Incorporated Rugby jerseys $805.00 $805.00

Total Approved $805.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 07.3 - Waitemata and Gulf

Waiheke Community Art Gallery Upgrade front desk and adjust the electrical wiring $5,616.00 $3,000.00 I

Essentially Men Education Trust Upgrade of Quickbooks accounting software $456.52 $456.52

New Zealand National Maritime Museum Trust Board Convert 107 reels into a digital format $12,500.00 $12,500.00

Spirit Of Adventure Trust 2018 ships refit and maintenance $350,000.00 $300,000.00 I

Total Approved $315,956.52

No: of applicants 4

TLA 08.1 - Howick

Anchorage Park School Developing an unused open area inside the school boundary into a learning
garden and native bush walk. $11,294.22 $6,000.00 A

Mission Heights Primary School Costs of iPads, storage trolley and licenses $27,916.32 $10,000.00 A

Howick Children's And Youth Theatre Incorporated Lightweight aluminium staging $14,485.72 $5,000.00 A

Pakuranga Choral Society Inc Artists fees, printing, advertising, and venue hire $9,000.00 $4,000.00 A

Highland Park Community Creche Incorporated Creche Art and craft consumables, office stationary and 4 months rent $3,103.16 $3,103.16

Bucklands Beach Association Football Club Turf hire and coaching courses $11,081.57 $6,000.00 A

Howick Sailing Club Incorporated Replacement 5.5-6 metre safety patrol RIB $10,000.00 $5,000.00 A

Total Approved $39,103.16

No: of applicants 7

TLA 09 - Manurewa-Papakura

SANZ - Weymouth Sea Scouts Uniforms $2,128.00 $2,128.00

Te Whakaora Tangata Hireage of detached cabins $11,756.00 $5,000.00 A

Manurewa Croquet Club Incorporated Mowing the 4 lawns and surrounds $7,800.00 $4,000.00 A

Total Approved $11,128.00

No: of applicants 3

3 Apr 2018 14:48:07 Page 3 of 12



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
TLA 11 - Thames-Coromandel District

Mercury Bay Community Choir Incorporated Rita Paczian workshops $500.00 $500.00

Mercury Bay Soccer Club Football equipment $6,000.00 $5,000.00 A

Mercury Bay Rugby & Sports Club Incorporated For provision of first aid items for rugby club teams for the 2018 season $3,953.13 $3,953.13

Mercury Bay Netball Incorporated 100 netball uniforms and 5 sets of netball bibs $3,150.00 $3,150.00

Mercury Bay Community Fund Concrete work $12,765.00 $8,000.00 A

Mercury Bay Area School Accommodation costs $2,600.00 $2,600.00

Thames Badminton Club Incorporated Shuttlecocks for the 2017/18 season $855.00 $855.00

Total Approved $24,058.13

No: of applicants 7

TLA 13 - Waikato District

Onewhero Area School NZ area schools leadership course $5,500.00 $5,500.00

Total Approved $5,500.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 15 - Matamata-Piako District

Youth Empowerment Service Charitable Trust New computer $1,355.65 $1,355.65

Te Aroha College Old Boys Rugby & Sports Club Incorporated Medical supplies and physiotherapy sideline services $16,173.40 $10,000.00 A

Total Approved $11,355.65

No: of applicants 2

TLA 17 - Waipa District

Cambridge Community House Trust Annual hire of two portable offices $6,240.00 $6,240.00

Destination Cambridge Incorporated Engagement of an external contractor $3,000.00 $2,608.70 I

The Mid Island Cat Club Incorporated Accommodation meals and travel $2,638.00 $1,000.00 I

Total Approved $9,848.70

No: of applicants 3

TLA 18 - Otorohanga District

Kawhia Primary School Board of Trustees Sporting equipment for our school. $4,868.48 $4,868.48

Total Approved $4,868.48

No: of applicants 1

TLA 19 - South Waikato District

Southern United Rugby Football Club Incorporated Bus hire $3,130.00 $3,130.00

Tokoroa High School Structurflex canopy $8,772.92 $8,772.92

Total Approved $11,902.92

No: of applicants 2

TLA 23 - Tauranga City

Aquinas College Musical instruments, choir skirts and sashes $4,804.13 $4,804.13

Tauranga Arts Festival Charitable Trust Costs towards printing of 600 programmes $1,927.00 $1,927.00

Parent to Parent Coastal Bay of Plenty Sibling support workshop $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Lifechurch Tauranga Trust Computer replacement $5,693.91 $5,326.08 I

Tauranga Hockey Association Incorporated Construction of one full artificial hockey turf $50,000.00 $50,000.00

3 Apr 2018 14:48:07 Page 4 of 12



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
Tauranga Waldorf School 3 x ILS Focus units $9,652.20 $9,652.20

Tauranga Girls' College Venue hire, sound equipment and technical Director fees $16,943.00 $10,000.00 A

Tauranga Morning Badminton Club Incorporated Hall hire, development fees and shuttles $8,121.46 $4,000.00 I

Tauranga Indoor Bowls Association Incorporated Transport costs $1,026.75 $1,026.75

Headway Brain Injury Association BOP Incorporated Liaison Service Officers wages for 13 weeks $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Tauranga Youth Development Team - Voice of Youth Development Incorporated Computer and freezer $3,000.00 $3,000.00

Greerton Village School Buses $2,870.00 $2,344.25 H

Judea Community Sports Club Incorporated Playing jerseys and travel $5,809.91 $5,809.91

Oropi School BOT New Chromebook laptops $9,390.00 $5,000.00 A

Omanu School Senior School camp fees in May 2018 $21,250.00 $10,000.00 A

Total Approved $124,890.32

No: of applicants 15

TLA 24 - Rotorua District

Tennis Bay of Plenty Association Incorporated Accommodation and travel expenses $1,101.00 $1,101.00

Te Kaihanga Sports Trust Deliver Waka Ama and team building programme $11,100.00 $5,000.00 A

Kaitao Intermediate Construction of a Waharoa at the front of the school $24,220.00 $10,000.00 A

Rotorua Boy's High School New training equipment $6,815.00 $6,815.00

Waikite Valley School Compete at an invitational international robotics tournament in california $10,000.00 $500.00 C

Canteen Rotorua Key youth support co-ordinator salary $10,000.00 $5,000.00 A

Hei Matau Paddlers Incorporated Travel and accommodation $19,261.00 $858.00 C

Ngongotaha Association Football Club Incorporated Transport costs $5,940.00 $5,940.00

Total Approved $35,214.00

No: of applicants 8

TLA 25 - Whakatane District

Marist Rugby and Sports Club Whakatane Incorporated Replacement of existing carpet and vinyl in clubrooms $20,000.00 $10,000.00 A

Whakatane District Neighbourhood Support Trust Registration, salaries, subscription etc as per resolution $11,140.00 $11,140.00

Whakatane Town Association Football Club Incorporated Game day equipment and training equipment $3,315.56 $3,315.56

Alzheimers Society Eastern Bay of Plenty Incorporated Wages $10,660.00 $10,660.00

Total Approved $35,115.56

No: of applicants 4

TLA 30 - Hastings District

Arts Inc. Heretaunga Incorporated Technical costs of the 2018 Hawkes Bay Arts Festival $16,000.00 $16,000.00

The Young Men's Christian Association of Hawke's Bay Incorporated Installation of the air-conditioning/heat pumps $5,391.31 $5,391.31

Heretaunga Sundevils Swim Team Incorporated Lane hire funding for the 6 months 01.04.2018 - 30.09.2018 $15,695.65 $15,695.65

Total Approved $37,086.96

No: of applicants 3

TLA 31 - Napier City

Hawkes Bay Indoor Bowls Association Incorporated Accommodation $3,470.00 $3,018.00 I

Meeanee Badminton Club Incorporated Club running expenses $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Port Hill United Football Club Incorporated Replacement footballs $1,625.00 $1,625.00

3 Apr 2018 14:48:07 Page 5 of 12



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
Blockart Hawkes Bay Incorporated Obtaining a fleet of 6 blokarts for community use $27,606.40 $27,606.40

Hawkes Bay Badminton Association (Incorporated) Development officer $2,470.00 $2,470.00

Eskview United Football Club Incorporated Team gear and goal nets $2,590.00 $2,590.00

Hawke's Bay Lawn Tennis & Squash Club Incorporated Court 2 redevelopment and turf replacement of courts 3,4 and 5 $40,000.00 $39,000.00 A

Napier Aquahawks Swim Club Incorporated Six months pool hire $30,115.00 $20,000.00 I

Hawkes Bay Ballet and Dance Incorporated 3 day dance seminar $4,000.00 $4,000.00

Taradale Pottery Group Incorporated 2 day educational workshop $1,300.00 $1,300.00

St Patrick's School (Napier) Year 7 and 8 camp accommodation $3,000.00 $2,327.38 A

No.4 District Federation of New Zealand Football T/A Central Football Incorporated Equipment $10,000.00 $7,000.00 A

Homestead Spinners and Weavers Cover the cost of Hall Rental for 2018 $120 per Calendar month for 11
months $1,320.00 $1,320.00

Total Approved $113,756.78

No: of applicants 13

TLA 35 - South Taranaki District

The Border Rugby & Sports Club Incorporated New jerseys $2,932.50 $2,550.00 I

Arahi Netball Club Cost of hiring stadium $2,716.00 $2,716.00

Coastal Taranaki Health Trust Medical Emergency Trolley $1,664.00 $1,664.00

Total Approved $6,930.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 36 - Ruapehu District

Waimarino Pony Club Incorporated Competition ribbons $1,012.69 $1,012.69

Total Approved $1,012.69

No: of applicants 1

TLA 38 - Rangitikei District

Dressage Central Districts Ground hire for our May Winter Dressage show $6,000.00 $6,000.00

Marton Amateur Swimming & Lifesaving Club Incorporated Lane hire for 13.2.18- 12.4.18 $972.00 $972.00

Utiku Old Girls Netball Club Travel $4,560.00 $4,560.00

Central Districts Hockey Incorporated Travel costs - rental van hireage $3,579.00 $3,579.00

Taihape Rugby & Sports Club Incorporated Travel costs for rugby teams $12,841.74 $12,841.74

Total Approved $27,952.74

No: of applicants 5

TLA 40 - Palmerston North City

Terrace end Bowling Club Incorporated Exterior reprinting of our club rooms $9,000.00 $9,000.00

Luck New double glass door refrigerator $2,993.31 $2,993.31

Palmerston North Theatre Trust Large screen, marketing and archival purposes $2,438.00 $2,438.00

Ashhurst Bowling Club Incorporated Replacing the guttering and downpipes on the front of the clubhouse $1,201.75 $1,201.75

Concordia Netball Club Incorporated Floodlight hireage for netball training during the 2018 season $480.00 $480.00

Red Sox Sports Club Incorporated 2 x Junior football strips Junior footballs and training gear 2 x Netball Strips 3
x Senior Football strips Senior footballs and training gear $15,691.40 $11,000.00 A

Bainesse School Board of Trustees 28 students to attend the 2018 Science Roadshow event $224.00 $224.00

Manawatu Poultry and Pigeon Club Two new containers ad the costs of the transporting them $7,570.00 $7,570.00

3 Apr 2018 14:48:07 Page 6 of 12



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
Ikaroa ki te raki Maori Netball Travel and new tracksuits $11,000.00 $7,000.00 A

Youthline Central North Island Incorporated One year's salary for the two positions $82,030.00 $54,080.00 D

Alzheimers Society (Manawatu) Incorporated IT equipment (5 tablets and 2 laptops), new photocopier and training for 5
members $21,370.75 $10,988.00 A

College Old Boys Rugby Football Club Incorporated Medical supplied and physiotherapy services $4,795.00 $4,795.00

The Palmerston North Methodist Social Services Trust Run two of the education programmes 'waves' $10,885.60 $10,885.60

Legacy Centre Restore Coordinator's wage $8,000.00 $8,000.00

Bike Manawatu Incorporated Secretarial/Administrative remuneration for a 12 month period. $20,004.00 $20,004.00

Manawatu Overtones (Sweet Adelines Chorus) Accommodation costs $3,000.00 $3,000.00

Total Approved $153,659.66

No: of applicants 16

TLA 41 - Tararua District

Dannevirke Amateur Swimming Club Accommodation and food expenses $2,448.30 $2,448.30

Kumeroa Domain Board Reline interior walls $8,000.00 $8,000.00

Kumeroa Hopelands School New ride on mower $5,995.65 $5,995.65

Dannevirke Sports Club Incorporated 2018 court hire $791.30 $791.30

Dannevirke Sports Club Incorporated 300 mouthguards $1,218.75 $1,218.75

Total Approved $18,454.00

No: of applicants 5

TLA 42 - Horowhenua District

Massey University Students' Association Palmerston North Incorporated Transportation $8,400.00 $5,000.00 A

Total Approved $5,000.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 46 - Lower Hutt City

Christchurch Cottage Museum Trust Section for the cottage museum $30,000.00 $20,000.00 A

Hutt Valley Gymnastics Centre Incorporated Purchase a set of uneven bars $5,882.00 $4,500.00 A

Wellington Rugby League Zone Of NZRL Incorporated Developing course $3,200.00 $2,000.00 D

YMCA Of Greater Wellington Trust Incoporated Tents and sleeping bags $3,808.04 $2,634.26 A

Hutt Old Boys Marist Rugby Football Club Incorporated Renewing the lights $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Kerry Fundraisers Hall hire and accommodation $1,425.00 $1,425.00

Hutt City Kindergartens - Waterloo Kindergarten Reclad and watertight the shed $12,675.00 $7,500.00 A

Hutt Valley Dodgers Softball Club Incorporated Levies costs $16,480.00 $7,080.00 I

Naenae Primary School BOT Four adjustable netball hoops and mark out two netball courts $2,375.20 $2,375.20

Kelson School Shadesails $3,000.00 $3,000.00

Birthright Hutt Valley Trust Attend training on the Rock and Water program $1,369.56 $1,369.56

Tournament of Minds NZ Incorporated Flights $1,337.99 $1,337.99

Hutt Valley High School Specialist Training Sessions $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Total Approved $60,222.01

No: of applicants 13

TLA 47 - Wellington City

3 Apr 2018 14:48:07 Page 7 of 12



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note

Kidzstuff Theatre For Children Incorporated Production assistance for our April School Holiday Show - Bad Jelly the
Witch. $3,000.00 $2,200.00 M

Johnsonville Community Centre Incorporated Rents $1,288.00 $1,288.00

Equestrian Sports New Zealand Incorporated Medical and ambulance services $5,352.50 $4,500.00 A

The Mary Potter Hospice Foundation 3 x Patient bathrooms $60,000.00 $20,086.00 A

Skylight trust Office rental costs $2,379.20 $2,379.20

Sexual Abuse Prevention Network Two laptops and the associated costs including labour and accessories $3,015.90 $1,509.95 A

Challenge 2000 Trust Costs of purchasing new tools $2,906.96 $2,000.00 A

Te Ora Hou Wellington East Trust T-shirts $650.00 $650.00

Porirua Grand Traverse Trust Event Management, timing services and all traffic management on race day -
21.08.2018 $20,619.35 $10,619.35 A

Crohn's & Colitis New Zealand Charitable Trust To purchase a robust and effective Windows based computer system and
associated running costs for 6 months . $8,137.90 $5,000.00 A

Virtuoso Strings Charitable Trust Board Tutors for April holiday programme $5,340.00 $4,500.00 A

The Wellington Multiple Sclerosis Society Incorporated Salaries $24,675.05 $24,675.05

Central Zone Deaf Rugby Union Incorporated Accomodation $3,000.00 $2,000.00 A

Wellington Irish Dance Trust Board Costs of an adjudicator $2,758.00 $2,000.00 A

Northen United Junior Hockey Club Incorporated Additional goalkeeping equipment $2,495.03 $2,495.03

Sri Lanka Association of New Zealand (SLANZ) Incorporated Gratuity payments for voluntary tutors $2,800.00 $1,500.00 A

Total Approved $87,402.58

No: of applicants 16

TLA 51 - Tasman District

Tasman Gymnastics Club Incorporated Two carpeted roll mats $4,410.00 $4,410.00

Motueka High School New sport and school representation uniforms plus 3 projector and
dropdown screens, a camera and tripod $18,711.42 $18,711.42

Waimea College Board of Trustees Costs of the sailing team compete at the 2018 secondary schools team
sailing national championships $2,250.00 $2,250.00

Wanderers Rugby Football Club Incorporated Rugby playing strips, balls, first aid and training gear $18,000.00 $10,000.00 A

SANZ Nelson Zone Richmond Group Kitchen cabinets $1,470.99 $1,470.99

No Child Left Inside Limited Cost of delivering a fundamental skills programme $15,000.00 $10,000.00 A

SANZ - Tamaha Scout Group Bulkheads installed under the seat $2,207.83 $2,207.83

Total Approved $49,050.24

No: of applicants 7

TLA 52 - Nelson City

Nelson Hockey Association Incorporated Travel and accommodation costs $10,000.00 $4,120.00 J

Nelson Basketball Association (Incorporated) Sparks travel cost $9,780.00 $3,000.00 J

Nelson Civic Choir Incorporated Promotion/printing for the Messiah concerts $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Nelson Marlborough Rescue Helicopter Trust Board Ongoing helicopter operations $50,000.00 $20,000.00 J

Saxton Sports Club Incorporated Venue hire, administration contract etc as per resolution $6,000.00 $6,000.00

Adult Learning Support Nelson Incorporated Three laptops and one desktop computer plus other peripherals $8,665.74 $8,665.74

Nelson Rugby Football Club Incorporated Playing strip kit $32,193.00 $12,000.00 J

Federal Hockey Club Turf and Game fees for the 2018 Season. $26,692.25 $12,084.25 A

3 Apr 2018 14:48:07 Page 8 of 12



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
Total Approved $70,869.99

No: of applicants 8

TLA 53 - Marlborough District

Marlborough District Brass Band Incorporated Printing, ticketing and general expenses associated with the 2018 National
brass band championships $15,000.00 $15,000.00

Pelorus Netball Club 30 netballs, netball bags and club flags $3,116.00 $3,116.00

Marlborough Hospice Trust Specialised drug fridge $3,548.00 $3,548.00

Marlborough Table Tennis Association Incorporated Motel Accommodation $1,260.00 $1,260.00

Simply The Breast Incorporated Team jackets $1,500.00 $1,500.00

St Marks Society Inc - A & D Treatment Centre $35,935.00 $10,000.00 A

St Marks Society Inc - A & D Treatment Centre Furniture and technical installation $35,935.00 $10,000.00 A

St Marks Society Inc - A & D Treatment Centre Furniture and technical installation $35,935.00 $10,000.00 A

North Rarangi Water Supply Incorporated Install a grid based solar power system $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Picton Men's Community Shed Replace the roof $17,000.00 $10,000.00 A

Picton Resource Centre Incorporated Stationery requirements, a coffee machine, brochure, business cards and
photographer cartridges $2,369.92 $2,369.92

Marlborough Indoor Bowls Association Incorporated Venue hire at the Blenheim indoor sports centre $7,475.00 $7,475.00

Whitehead Park Bowling Club Incorporated New Pie Warmer $495.00 $495.00

Picton Community Creche Incorporated Building Renovation work $60,000.00 $30,000.00 A

Marlborough Basketball Association Incorporated New playing uniforms $9,000.00 $5,000.00 J

Waikawa Boating Club Incorporated Outside awning $15,000.00 $10,000.00 A

Picton Bowling Club Incorporated Re-surfacing the bowling green $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Total Approved $139,763.92

No: of applicants 17

TLA 55 - Buller District

Buller Country Music Club Incorporated Band equipment $5,950.00 $5,950.00

Karamea- Little Wanganui Axemen's Club Block peeling (400), Reefton Engineering, ribbons, and singlets $1,616.00 $1,616.00

Bowls Buller Incorporated Prizes for the Easter tournament $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Buller Rugby Union Incorporated Transport - Buses $12,000.00 $8,000.00 A

Total Approved $17,566.00

No: of applicants 4

TLA 56 - Grey District

Karoro Bowling Club Incorporated Replace the roofing iron and spouting $12,000.00 $12,000.00

Greymouth Marist Rugby Football Club Incorporated Playing jerseys, laundry, medical supplies, first aid kits and mouthguards etc $8,665.90 $5,000.00 J

Total Approved $17,000.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 59 - Waimakariri District

North Canterbury Netball Centre Incorporated Accommodation, flights, rental van and entry fees $8,618.48 $4,000.00 J

Seniornet North Canterbury Incorporated Two all in one lenovo computers and a brother printer $2,655.00 $2,655.00

Total Approved $6,655.00

No: of applicants 2

3 Apr 2018 14:48:07 Page 9 of 12



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
TLA 60 - Christchurch City

New Brighton Rugby Football Club Incorporated Upgrading of changing room showers $20,000.00 $5,000.00 A

Akaroa Area School Sports equipment and cultural festival $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Burwood Academy Trust Annual operating and salary costs $12,000.00 $6,000.00 A

Pioneer Basketball Club Incorporated 24 pairs of playing shorts $1,056.00 $1,056.00

Mainland Ice Racing Club Inc Ice Time- Hire $4,500.00 $2,000.00 A

Disabled Snowsports Canterbury Incorporated Cover the costs of printing for bargain books and forms $1,713.50 $1,713.50

The Christchurch International Jazz Festival Trust Board Costs of printing festival programmes for the 2018 Jazz and Blues Festival $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Olympic Ice Sports Club Incorporated Neck and skate guards $1,170.00 $1,170.00

Our Lady of Victories School iPads and cases $7,000.00 $4,000.00 A

Akaroa Bowling Club Incorporated Replacing the artificial turf $10,000.00 $5,000.00 A

Burwood Park Tennis Club Incorporated Club coach costs $4,500.00 $4,500.00

Hornby Netball Club Incorporated Replacing 50 netball skorts and 20 netball tops $1,600.00 $1,600.00

St Martins Library Incorporated New teardrop flag and repairs to two historical photos $701.90 $701.90

Southwest Football Foundation Trust Board Winter Indoor Facilities for 16 weeks $1,920.00 $1,920.00

Canterbury Tennis Seniors Association Incorporated Accommodation and team entry fees $4,920.00 $2,000.00 A

The Elmwood Tennis Club Incorporated 102 dozen new tennis balls $3,546.94 $2,000.00 A

Canterbury Primary Schools Sports Association Incorporated Professional electronic timing system $8,300.00 $4,000.00 A

Dallington Out of School Care and Recreation Incorporated Transportation costs $520.00 $452.18 A

Dyspraxia Support Group (New Zealand) Incorporated National Fieldworkers' wages for 28 weeks $8,400.00 $4,200.00 A

Tourette's Association New Zealand Hire of a minivan $764.98 $764.98

Carltn/Redcliffs Hockey Club Incorporated Turf hire costs for the 20118 season $7,500.00 $3,000.00 A

Ferrymead Harriers Incorporated 16 club members to participate in the Hamner 4 square 10k and 5k event $1,445.00 $555.00 A

Burnside Canoe Polo Incorporated Team entry fees $1,200.00 $1,200.00

Cashmere High School Photography equipment $2,120.00 $1,843.48 A

CCS Disability Action Canterbury And West Coast Incorporated Television $1,230.00 $1,230.00

Total Approved $62,907.04

No: of applicants 25

TLA 62 - Selwyn District

Tennis Seniors Canterbury Country Association Incorporated Transport, accommodation and team entry fees $8,851.00 $3,351.00 A

Rolleston Netball Club 30 x player dresses, 30 x player jackets, 50 x player gear bags and 150 x
player backpacks $14,139.25 $10,000.00 J

Hororata Primary School Camp activities $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Ellesmere Art Group Trust Desktop computer, printer, laminator and power usage for 12 months $5,921.99 $3,000.00 J

Rolleston School 40 chromebooks $13,840.00 $13,840.00

Lincoln High School Six headsets $5,217.39 $5,217.39

Lincoln Rugby Football Club Incorporated Physio supplies and services for the 2018 season $7,867.64 $7,867.64

Lincoln & Districts Community Care Assn Inc Stratco shed and flooring materials $2,287.59 $2,287.59

Total Approved $46,563.62

No: of applicants 8

3 Apr 2018 14:48:07 Page 10 of 12



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
TLA 64 - Timaru District

West End (Timaru) Bowling Club Incorporated New lawn mower and an edger $1,139.68 $1,139.68

Riding for the Disabled Association Timaru Group Incorporated National Training Seminar costs $2,527.00 $2,527.00

St Joseph's School Temuka Music equipment $2,941.51 $2,941.51

South Canterbury Badminton Association Incorporated Venue hire and tournament shuttle costs $12,500.00 $10,000.00 J

Netball South Canterbury Incorporated Assist in delivering the 2018 Representative programmes. $12,144.73 $8,000.00 J

Pleasant Point Rugby Football Club Travel Costs $1,676.52 $1,676.52

Celtic Rugby Football Club Timaru Incorporated Playing and training gear $9,367.50 $9,367.50

Thistle AssociationFootball Club (Timaru) Inc New strips and equipment $8,753.30 $4,667.12 J

Total Approved $40,319.33

No: of applicants 8

TLA 69 - Central Otago District

Alexandra Bowling Club Incorporated Cover costs for the running of the Anzac tournament $2,500.00 $2,500.00

The Central and Southern Autism Support Group Teachers aides fr Terms 1 and 2, 2018 $5,419.38 $5,419.38

Central Otago Indoor Bowls Association Incorporated Accommodation and Travel Costs $1,899.60 $1,899.60

Iceinline Central Incorporated Curling tuition for 2018 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Otago/Southland Ice Skating Sub Association Incorporated Accommodation and petrol costs $1,670.00 $1,670.00

Total Approved $13,988.98

No: of applicants 5

TLA 72 - Clutha District

Alexandra Ice Skating Club Incorporated Coaching component cost $2,100.00 $2,100.00

Total Approved $2,100.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 73 - Southland District

Southland Natural History Field Club Incorporated Accommodation costs $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Te Anau Cricket Club Bowling machine $1,800.00 $1,800.00

Te Anau Croquet Club Incorporated Watering improvement project $4,000.00 $4,000.00

Total Approved $6,800.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA National

Canoe Racing New Zealand Incorporated Athlete pathway camps $44,068.64 $20,000.00 A

New Zealand Society for Music Education Incorporated Design, print and postage costs $3,295.00 $3,295.00

New Zealand Choral Federation Inc. Venue, audiovisual and filiming costs $10,000.00 $10,000.00

The Documentary New Zealand Trust Venue hire partial costs $20,000.00 $10,000.00

Hockey New Zealand Incorporated Regional development programme and small sticks and renegade
equipment $40,000.00 $20,000.00 A

New Zealand Society of Genealogists Incorporated hire of the big room and multiple classrooms $1,500.00 $1,500.00

New Zealand Indian Central Association Incorporated Hall hire, sound system, photography and video $5,000.00 $5,000.00

New Zealand AIDS Foundation Lube, condoms and freight $40,000.00 $15,590.00 A

Rally Of New Zealand Limited Medical costs $10,000.00 $10,000.00

3 Apr 2018 14:48:07 Page 11 of 12



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
Cycling New Zealand Incorporated Medical and traffic management costs $11,349.35 $11,349.35

New Zealand Pony Clubs Association (Incorporated) 15 new area teardrop flags $2,945.00 $2,945.00

Badminton New Zealand Incorporated Production of multi-media coach and player development and education
resources $6,900.00 $6,900.00

New Zealand Deaf Rugby Football Union Incorporated Accommodation, rental car and venue $6,536.79 $6,536.79

The New Zealand Book Council Incorporated 30 writers in schools programmes $13,000.00 $13,000.00

Bellyful New Zealand Trust Board Transport costs $930.00 $930.00

Alzheimers New Zealand Incorporated Five priority activities - Dementia Friends, Raising Awareness and
Understanding of Dementia etc as per resolution $692,280.00 $500,000.00 A

Deaf Aotearoa Holdings Limited Facilitator salary costs- 28 positions- April and May 2018 $177,790.00 $100,000.00 A

Barnardos New Zealand Incorporated 3 months operating costs for the free children's helpline 0800 What's Up $58,306.26 $50,000.00 A

Wheelchair Basketball New Zealand Incorporated Airline travel $15,000.00 $15,000.00

Prader-Willi Syndrome Association (NZ) Incorporated Meet additional workshop costs - sibling support programme $750.00 $750.00

New Zealand Paramedic Education and Research Charitable Trust Project Management costs for Careers Expo 2018 $4,000.00 $4,000.00

Japan Karate-Do Federation Goju Kai New Zealand Association Incorporated Instructors fees for our karate club's annual training camp $4,550.00 $4,550.00

Total Approved $811,346.14

No: of applicants 22

Total Amount Approved $2,669,129.19

Total Applications 303

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
A Funds available exceeded H Retrospective
B No Pub Charity gaming machines operating I Does not fully comply with our donations criteria
C Overseas expenditure included J Insufficient Funds - few machines
D Pub Charity's donations criteria exclude in most instances K Expired
E Operating costs L Double Dipping
F Already benefitted M Insufficient Data
G Applicant not final beneficiary N No Gaming machines operating in TLA

3 Apr 2018 14:48:07 Page 12 of 12




